RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND TICKET ORDER FORM GRAD NIGHT 2025 Complete fillable PDF and email to sobratogradnight@gmail.com or drop off to Sobrato Front Desk

Student Name (please print/type name)	Student Email Address	Student ID #
Parent/Guardian Name (print/type name)	Parent/Guardian Email Address	Parent/Guardian Phone Number

Emergency numbers where parent/guardian can be reached on Grad Night:

Permission is hereby given for the above student to participate in the Sobrato High School Grad Night 2025 event with Luxe Cruises on June 6, 2025 from 8:00p.m. (departing Sobrato @ 8:00 pm.) until the following morning at 3:30am. As the parent/guardian of the student, I understand and acknowledge that neither the Morgan Hill Unified School District nor the Sobrato High School Grad Night/Senior Grad Night Committee will be responsible for the student at anytime, including prior, subsequent or during the event.

As the parent/guardian of the student, I hereby agree to hold harmless the Morgan Hill Unified School District and the Sobrato High School Grad Night/Senior Celebration Committee, as well as the officers, agents, employees, and volunteers, for any loss, damage, cost or expense (including attorney's and expert fees) with respect to any such loss, damage, cost, or expense which occurs on the premises of the event, before, during or after the aforementioned event.

As the parent/guardian of the student, I hereby understand and agree that during his/her visit to the Grad Night 2025 site, the student will use the facilities and equipment at his/her own risk, and the site shall not be liable for any damages arising from personal injuries sustained in, on, or about the premises of said facility. I hereby fully and forever release and discharge the site owners and employees from any action or cause of action, present or future, whether the same be known or unknown, anticipated or unanticipated resulting from or arising out of the said site or the facilities and equipment thereof.

If my child is under a physician's care for any health concerns, he/she will have a physical examination prior to participation and/or will get clearance from a doctor preceding the Grad Night Event. If an accident or medical emergency does occur, 911 will be called. List any medical information emergency responders should be given about the child (medications, allergies, diabetes, etc.) and dietary restrictions (e.g., vegetarian):

2025 Grad Night Rules: Parents/Guardians and students should be aware that this is a tobacco, drug and alcohol-free event. If a participant is caught with drugs or alcohol in his/her possession at the event, the participant will immediately be banned from any further activity and his/her parent/guardian will be called and required to pick up the Graduate. If a parent/guardian does not respond, the local police department will be notified. The site requires an inspection of all participants and their belongings upon arrival. Grads are to follow all Ann Sobrato High School Rules and Dress Code. Grads are expected to demonstrate acceptable behavior at all times. Dirty dancing/freaking of any kind, slam dancing, chair dancing, and exhibition dancing are not allowed. No rowdy behavior, such as pushing or jumping will be permitted. Grads whose conduct goes beyond the limits of appropriate conduct shall be asked to leave and have their parent/guardian contacted. There are no "In and Out" privileges. Grads are required to ride the transportation provided for this event both to and from the event.

Parent/Guardian Signature: ____

use pen icon on top of page to create signature.	I have explained the above Rules to my son/daughter	Date
Student Signature:		
	I understand and accept the above Rules.	Date

Tickets are non-refundable. Venmo to @Martha-Refugio or Make checks payable to "Sobrato Graduation Club" \$125.00 paid in full if purchased by April 30, 2025 (signed form and payments must be submitted)

\$150.00 paid in full if purchased on or after May 1, 2025.

- Email completed form to sobratogradnight@gmail.com or drop off at front desk attn: Marlena Porter.
- Sponsorship Donations are very much needed, if you would like to donate, please indicate amount here ______ and add amount to your check total. Thank you!
- Venmo payment to @martha-refugio or drop off check to Sobrato Front Desk attn: Marlena Porter.
- Request for Partial or Financial Sponsorship email <u>sobratogradnight@gmail.com</u> for more information.
- Any questions Email the Grad night committee at sobratogradnight@gmail.com